Northern Territory of Australia Professional Standards Act

Notification The Law Society of South Australia Professional Standards Scheme

- I, Natasha Kate Fyles, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice, under section 13(1) of the *Professional Standards Act*, give notice that:
- (a) a scheme entitled "The Law Society of South Australia Professional Standards Scheme" has been approved by the Professional Standards Council established by section 42 of the *Professional Standards Act* 2004 (SA); and
- (b) copies of the scheme are available from the Council at Level 2 St James Centre, 111 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000 and the Council's website at www.psc.gov.au.

Dated - 5 APR 2017

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice

Mataska

Note

The scheme commences on 1 July 2017.

Northern Territory of Australia Professional Standards Act

Notification The Law Society of South Australia Professional Standards Scheme

- I, Natasha Kate Fyles, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice, under section 13(1) of the *Professional Standards Act*, give notice that:
- (a) a scheme entitled "The Law Society of South Australia Professional Standards Scheme" has been approved by the Professional Standards Council established by section 42 of the *Professional Standards Act* 2004 (SA); and
- (b) copies of the scheme are available from the Council at Level 2 St James Centre, 111 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000 and the Council's website at www.psc.gov.au.

Dated

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice

Note

The scheme commences on 1 July 2017.

OFFICE OF THE PARLIAMENTARY COUNSEL Settled by AC/MC on 24 March 2017